

**Project:** 2022 DOWNTOWN STREETScape MAINTENANCE  
**Location:** DOWNTOWN AREAS

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE Address: 440 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 121 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103 Phone No.: 605.339.1205 Value of OFM: \$	Bid Estimate: \$ 86,002.00 Budget: \$ 2,620,342.00 Letting Date: 03/24/22 Time: 2:15 PM	Schwartze Construction, Bidder: LLC Address: PO Box 787 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.370.8348
---	--	--

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 25,416.25	\$ 25,416.25
2	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Special	Replace Seat Wall Caps, 8th Street	Each	7.0	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00
5	Special	Seat Wall Repair, Phillips Ave	LS	1.0	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
6	Special	Prepare and Paint Banner Pier	Each	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
7	Special	Prepare and Paint Planter Rails	Ft	54.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,160.00
8	Special	Prepare and Paint Trolley Stops	Each	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	Special	Replace Bench	Each	3.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
10	Special	Remove and Shift Bench	Each	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
11	Special	Intermediate Bench Armrest	Each	27.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00
12	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	0.7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00
13	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	3.3	\$ 15.00	\$ 48.75
14	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
15	735.0110	1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant	Each	35.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00
16	735.2220	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	4.0	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
17	999.5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	Sq Yd	11.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 55.00
18	999.5157	4" Depth Shredded Bark Mulch	Sq Yd	11.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 72,000.00</b>